

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 98 of 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3630 OF 2019**

V Care Mobitron ... Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & 5 others. ... Respondents

...

Mr. Kishor Tembe for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Gore AGP for the State-Respondent No.1.

Mr. Onkar Warange for the Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

...

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 24TH FEBRUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Warange, Advocate for respondent states that he is not ready to argue the matter today. Hence, he prays for some time to accommodation him.

2. List the matter on 3rd March, 2023, as a matter of last chance.

(RAJESH S. PATIL)