

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.98 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3630 OF 2019**

V Care Mobitron

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

None for Petitioner

Mr Himanshu Takke, AGP , for Respondent/State.

**Mr Atul Damle, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Dushyant Purekar
i/by Onkar Warange, for Respondent No.2 and 3.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 18 June 2025

PC:-

- 1.** None for the Petitioner.
- 2.** Matter to come up before regular Bench in the regular course.

(Jitendra Jain, J)