

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3630 OF 2019

V Care InformaticsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

Adv. Kishor Tembe for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan Addl. GP for the State - Respondent No. 1

Senior Counsel Mr. Atul Damale a/w Adv. Aniket Kamble for
the Respondent No. 2&3.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 7th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/07/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)